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Street Category
Super Street Trophies: 2Drivers: 6 Run Heat: 3

94 Albert Chan 2020 Chevrolet Corvette DetroitT 1
Howell, MI[194]

 44.80945.378 46.558 45.004
45.128 44.809

198 Dennis Bay 2020 Chevrolet Corvette NorthwesterT 2
Livonia, MI (0.538)[98]

 45.34745.882 46.021 45.428
45.552 45.347

98 Michael Bay 2020 Chevrolet Corvette Detroit3
Waterford Township, MI (0.552)[198]

 45.89949.478 47.976 47.150
45.899 47.356(1)

194 Tim Gavula 2020 Chevrolet Corvette Detroit4
Chesterfield, MI (2.334)[94] Corvette

 48.23350.491(1) 48.774 50.585(1)
48.233 49.066(1)

50 Kevin Helmich 2021 Audi RS 6 Detroit5
Ann Arbor, MI (1.537)

 49.77053.173 53.304(1) 52.069
51.778 49.770

75 Fred King 2020 Ford Mustang GT500 Northwester6
Dearborn Heights, MI (2.423)

 52.19358.291 53.532 53.075
52.193 52.549

A Street Trophies: 3Drivers: 7 Run Heat: 4
26 Tim Sholar 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 DetroitT 1

Van Buren TWP, MI[126]

 43.99044.738 46.390(1) 44.229
46.040(1) 43.990

126 Brinton Mooberry 2002 Chevrolet Corvette DetroitT 2
Ann Arbor, MI (1.109)[26]

 45.09945.885 45.887 45.099
49.271(1) 45.267

84 John Wiseman 2005 Lotus Elise - NWOR NorthwesterT 3
Copley, OH (0.163)

 45.26245.767 46.396 45.809
45.262 DNF

11 Jacob Mindykowski 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Saginaw Va4
Bay City, MI (1.820)

 47.08248.474 47.185 48.575(1)
DNF 47.082

8 Jared Oakley 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Northwester5
Royal Oak, MI (1.230)

 48.31251.248 50.194 48.807
74.350(1) 48.312

31 *Gill Edwards 4 2017 Ford GT3506
Canton, MI (0.809)

 49.12153.338 50.760 49.915
49.392 49.121

4 *Richard Wasson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Northwester7
Bloomdale, OH (3.422)

 52.54354.769 53.570 53.522
52.543 53.232

B Street Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 1
117 Andrew Ramos 2017 Chevrolet Camaro NorthwesterT 1

Brighton, Mi[17] Boomer Baby Seat Racing

 43.90245.758 44.993 44.833
44.092 43.902

17 Patrick Lamontagne 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 Detroit2
Southfield, MI (0.414)[117]

 44.31645.425 44.716 46.706(1)
44.316 46.161(1)

C Street Trophies: 2Drivers: 5 Run Heat: 2
41 Craig Carr 2016 Mazda MX-5 NorthwesterT 1

Youngstown, OH

 45.98946.928 48.870(1) 46.751
45.989 46.211

52 Jim Corrigan 2004 Mazda RX-8 NorthwesterT 2
Wayne, MI (0.281)

 46.27048.403 47.761 47.367
46.692 46.270

55 Michael Caradonna 2004 Porsche Boxster Northwester3
Commerce Township, MI (1.409)[155]

 47.67950.991 48.748 48.811
48.851 47.679

155 Scott Caradonna 2004 Porsche Boxster Northwester4
Commerece, MI (0.392)[55]

 48.07149.383 49.318 48.223
50.504(1) 48.071

9 Luke Bennett 2019 Mazda Miata RF Club5
West Bloomfield, MIR (3.510)

 51.58156.304 54.215 53.929
52.748 51.581

D Street Trophies: 5Drivers: 17 Run Heat: 1
93 Alan Eisenreich 2020 Honda Civic Type R Steel CitiesT 1

Wexford, PA[193] Joykiller Racing

 43.62845.144 44.293 44.143
43.790 43.628

39 Steven Matchett 2021 Honda Civic Type R Steel CitiesT 2
Morgantown, WV (0.101)12th AM Racing and The League o

 43.72944.928 44.560 44.298
44.631 43.729
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27 *Alex Piehl 2021 Honda Civic Type R NorthwesterT 3
Pittsburgh, PA (0.047)Green Apple Auto Works

 43.77645.376 44.714 43.927
43.776 44.551

193 *Bob Smith 2020 Honda Civic Type R Steel CitiesT 4
Cranberry Twp, PA (0.426)[93] Green Apple Auto Works / Joykil

 44.20245.999 47.611(1) 44.704
44.202 DNF

97 Dave Potocki 2021 Honda Civic Type R Western NeT 5
Buffalo, NY (0.056)stranoparts.com

 44.25846.618(1) 47.158(1) 44.510
44.258 46.078(1)

125 Kenneth Tsang 2018 Honda Civic Type R Detroit6
Ann Arbor, MI (0.092)[25] McDonohues Tire and Service

 44.35045.533 45.150 44.909
44.350 44.461

53 Tom Corron 2015 Scion FRS Northwester7
Whitehouse, OH (0.016)

 44.36645.430 45.648 50.834(3)
44.779 44.366

25 Jen Wong 2018 Honda Civic Type R Detroit8
Rochester, MI (0.106)[125] McDonohues Tire & Service

 44.47247.139 46.064 55.343(5)
47.402(1) 44.472

76 Adam Dettloff 2019 Chevrolet Camaro Detroit9
Rochester, MI (0.570)

 45.04247.293 45.855 45.042
45.570 49.351(2)

71 Randy Pearson 2021 Honda Civic Type R Steel Cities10
Jefferson Hills, PA (0.239)

 45.28145.526 52.237(3) 50.106(2)
45.479 45.281

16 Jozsua Helmeczi 2010 Subaru Wrx Detroit11
Inkster, MI (1.746)

 47.02748.550 48.493 47.832
48.352 47.027

181 Joseph Dale 2018 Subaru BRZ Northwester12
Toledo, OH (1.767)[81] TunerDesigns

 48.79452.353 52.439(1) 49.767
49.199 48.794

98 Steve Weatherwax 2017 Subaru BRZ Northwester13
Brooklyn, MI (0.187)

 48.98150.068 49.544 48.981
49.635 49.538

17 *Robert Ryniak 2020 Honda Civic Type R Steel Cities14
Beaver Falls, PA (0.278)The Potholes of Pennsylvania

 49.259DNF DNF DNF
49.259(1) DNF

81 Aaron Zongo 2018 Subaru BRZ Northwester15
Bowling green, OH (0.783)[181]

 50.04252.078 50.952 52.459(1)
50.042 50.222

44 Christopher Dutro 2009 Subaru wrx Detroit16
Dearborn Heights, MIR (3.447)

 53.48961.700 57.290 55.937
54.552 53.489

11 Don Treier  Chrysler Crossfire Northwester17
Bloomdale, OH (1.331)

 54.82057.642 DNF DNF
54.820 55.425

E Street Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 4
7 Christian Sarro 2002 Mazda Miata SE DetroitT 1

Royal Oak, MI

 48.37749.659 49.298 48.377
49.341 48.788

13 Alan Bowen 2000 Mazda Miata NorthwesterT 2
Swanton, OH (2.005)

 50.38252.552 53.707 50.671
50.382 94.763(4)

14 Jeremy Oyer 2003 Toyota Spyder3
Sylvania, OH (0.514)Oyer Enterprises LLC

 50.89652.708 52.077 51.273
51.258 50.896

76 Steven Lynch 1994 Mazda Miata Northwester4
Bowling Green, OH (0.382)

 51.27852.530 52.066 51.769
52.116 51.278

F Street Trophies: 3Drivers: 7 Run Heat: 3
90 Patrick Risse 2020 Chevrolet Camaro RS 1 DetroitT 1

Howell, MI

 46.14246.863 48.055(1) 46.184
46.142 46.191

48 Patrick Burke 2017 Chevrolet Camaro DetroitT 2
Troy, MI (0.171)RED DRAGON ENERGY RACIN

 46.31347.103 46.831 46.508
46.749 46.313

50 Tim Price 2020 BMW M240i Conver NorthwesterT 3
Whitehouse, OH (1.496)

 47.80949.331 47.809 48.804
50.136(1) 50.436(1)

66 Adam Kominek 2020 Ford Mustang Northwester4
Sylvania, OH (0.994)

 48.80354.047(2) 50.394 49.330
48.803 49.232

9 *Bill Rankin 2016 Chevrolet Camaro SS Northwester5
Perrysburg, OH (0.071)

 48.87453.405(1) 49.170 50.155
48.985 48.874

11 Dylan McDorman 2016 Ford Mustang Western Oh6
Wapakoneta, OHR (1.654)

 50.52852.933 50.861 52.308
50.528 50.619
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99 Justin Register 2007 Cadillac CTS-V Detroit7
Royal Oak, MIR (0.039)

 50.56754.928 52.765 52.222
51.397 50.567

G Street Trophies: 6Drivers: 18 Run Heat: 3
47 Ryan Finch 2019 Honda Civic Si Sedan NorthwesterT 1

Niles, MI[147] Brad@tireack.com ext 4398

 44.67647.594(1) 45.081 46.772(1)
44.676 46.512(1)

96 Shaun Bailey 2016 Volkswagen GTI DetroitT 2
Royal Oak, MI (0.403)[196]

 45.07945.630 47.383(1) 45.495
45.177 45.079

90 Matthew Luckow 2018 Honda Civic NorthwesterT 3
Troy, MI (0.163)Thank you for your input

 45.24245.905 46.007 45.447
45.598 45.242

49 *Chris Yoder 2017 Honda Civic Si Steel CitiesT 4
Pittsburgh, PA (0.110)Burning Bell Motorsports | Green A

 45.35246.328 45.944 45.545
45.423 45.352

61 Andres Rodriguez 2017 Honda Civic Si Finger LakeT 5
Seneca Falls, NY (0.304)Todd Freeman

 45.65646.929 51.618(2) 47.033
45.731 45.656

94 Richard Verret 2017 Honda Civic Si NorthwesterT 6
Dublin, OH (0.031)I cant believe Luckow ran 2 half-ma

 45.68747.868(1) 46.144 46.068
45.687 45.859

87 Dale Kunze 2019 Honda Civic SI Western Ne7
Powell, OH (0.138)

 45.82547.018 46.488 46.301
46.287 45.825

155 Neil Britton 2016 Volkswagen GTI Detroit8
Birmingham, Mic (0.090)[55]

 45.91547.412 46.613 46.068
46.239 45.915

147 Chris Bolt 2019 Honda Civic Northwester9
Saline, MI (0.288)[47]

 46.20347.923 46.714 46.493
46.203 47.087

36 Jeffrey Managhan 2017 Volkswagen GTI Northwester10
Sylvania, OH (0.186)

 46.38947.307 46.965 46.479
46.629 46.389

13 Patrick Sampson 2013 Ford Focus ST Northwester11
Milford, MI (0.230)

 46.61946.796 46.907 46.669
46.619 46.836

55 Jeff Britton 2015 Volkswagen GTI Detroit12
Huntington Woods, MI (0.034)[155] Britton Racing

 46.65347.780 49.061(1) 55.554(3)
46.653 48.552(1)

97 Keith Koegler 2019 Honda Civic SI Northwester13
Perrysburg, OH (0.045)Jack Burns Race Wheels

 46.69847.380 46.840 48.792(1)
47.269 46.698

196 Sarah Mitchell 2016 Volkswagen GTI Detroit14
Royal Oak, MIR (1.151)[96]

 47.84952.881 49.418 47.849
51.344(1) 48.669

31 Thomas Beers 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 Northwester15
Oak Harbor, OH (1.037)

 48.88653.058(1) 50.155 48.886
49.657 49.410

162 John Buckley 2005 BMW 325i Northwester16
Clinton, MI (2.037)[62]

 50.92351.386 53.463(1) 50.923
DNF 51.226

7 Joshua Myers 2018 Ford Focus ST17
Commerce Charter Township, MIR (1.236)

 52.15953.154 53.238 53.782
53.352 52.159

62 Aaron Liske 2005 BMW 325i Northwester18
Temperance, MI (1.373)[162]

 53.53255.618 54.768 54.468
53.742 53.532

H Street Trophies: 4Drivers: 13 Run Heat: 2
61 Rob Gibbons 2010 Honda Civic Si DetroitT 1

Ferndale, MI

 46.71647.276 46.815 46.716
46.887 46.857

26 Stuart King 2017 Ford Fiesta ST DetroitT 2
Ypsilanti, MI (0.335)[126]

 47.05147.401 47.051 47.088
47.226

154 *Christian Korey 2008 Honda Civic Si Steel CitiesT 3
Pleasant Hills, PA (0.191)[54]

 47.24249.767 48.390 47.794
51.568(1) 47.242

34 Eric Penn 2018 Ford Fiesta ST DetroitT 4
Detroit, MI (1.701)Winding Road Racing

 48.94349.588 49.199 49.225
48.943 49.220

60 Jared Geisman  Ford Focus Northwester5
Rossford, OH (0.765)

 49.70850.984 49.796 49.739
49.995 49.708

54 Cameron Asbury 2008 Honda Civic SI Steel Cities6
West Homestead, PA (0.179)[154]

 49.887DNF 51.033 49.887
50.136 55.411(3)
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13 Louis Post 2013 Fiat 500 Abarth Northwester7
Whitehouse, OHR (0.481)

 50.36851.899 51.208 51.282
50.551 50.368

43 Matt Fogle 2017 Mazda 3 Northwester8
Ypsilanti, MI (0.060)

 50.42852.965 51.078 50.673
50.861 50.428

50 Cameron Abrams 2004 Mini Detroit9
Owosso, MI (1.233)Minor Cosmetic Blemishes Inc

 51.661DNF 53.201 52.422
52.825 51.661

126 Don Leckey 2017 Ford Fiesta ST Northwester10
Ann Arbor, MI (0.024)[26]

 51.68553.229 51.685 DNS
DNS DNS

177 Don Driscoll  Mini Cooper S Northwester11
Maumee, OH (1.320)[77]

 53.00557.682 54.464 54.852
55.093 53.005

77 Joe Sniadecki 2003 Mini Cooper S Northwester12
Maumee, OH (1.083)[177]

 54.08858.484 59.200 55.992
56.074 54.088

11 Jason Thursby 2018 Mazda 313
Ypsilanti, MIR (0.720)

 54.80861.819 56.130 55.144
55.808 54.808

Solo Spec Coupe Trophies: 3Drivers: 7 Run Heat: 2
87 Lyle Zyra 2013 Subaru BRZ New EnglaT 1

Lakewood, OH

 43.55543.871 43.962 44.228
43.555 43.712

23 Jimmy Vajdak 2013 Scion FRS DetroitT 2
Farmington Hills, MI (0.118)[123]

 43.67347.537(1) 46.093(1) 43.673
43.757 45.418(1)

11 Mike Ferchak 2013 Scion FR-S Steel CitiesT 3
Pittsburgh, PA (0.303)??????

 43.97653.863(4) 46.397(1) 44.506
43.976 44.299

18 Chip Manuel 2013 Scion FRS Neohio4
Sagamore Hills, OH (1.232)GOJO Industries

 45.20846.327 52.993 45.305
45.208 49.070(1)

35 John Souder 2014 Subaru BRZ - NWOR Northwester5
Fostoria, OH (0.281)[135] Jack Burns Race Wheels

 45.48946.092 46.109 46.026
45.719 45.489

123 Samantha Bray 2013 Scion FRS Detroit6
Farmington Hills, MI (0.010)[23] Wendi Allen

 45.49946.740 46.258 49.515(1)
46.416 45.499

135 John Carriere 2014 Subaru BRZ Northwester7
Ann Arbor, MI (2.666)[35] JACircuitsLLC/Big Science!

 48.16549.201 48.516 48.613
48.495 48.165

Street Touring Category
Street Touring Hatch Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 1

53 Camden Corron 2011 Subaru WRX NorthwesterT 1
Toledo, OH

 43.96345.320 44.790 48.097(1)
44.595 43.963

29 *Brad Thompson 2020 Subaru Wrx Steel CitiesT 2
Ellwood City, PA (0.256)[129] Six star service and performance Fa

 44.21946.064 44.513 44.219
51.216(3) 47.491

129 *Randy Bish 2020 Subaru WRX Steel Cities3
Walled Lake, MI (2.061)[29] Randy Bishs Opossum Rescue and B

 46.28047.757 47.337 46.280
47.096

11 Abdul Huuda 2013 Ford Focus Detroit4
gainesville, FL (1.066)Eye

 47.34648.747 48.574 48.297
47.765 47.346

Street Touring Sport Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 4
9 Austin Malabanan 1993 Honda Del Sol NorthwesterT 1

Temperance, MIR
 54.09956.274 56.258 54.972

54.405 54.099

Street Touring Xtreme Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 4
27 Justin Wrighton 2013 Scion FRS DetroitT 1

Clarkston, Mi a knight who says nee

 46.26948.432 47.718 46.660
46.269 48.795(1)

72 Hideki Hada 2013 Scion FR-S DetroitT 2
Ann Arbor, MI (0.839)Sushi Power

 47.10847.727 48.023 47.814
47.108 47.510

20 Steven Pollard 2010 Honda Civic Detroit3
Linden, MIR (0.910)Knights who till recently said nee

 48.01850.000 48.733 48.387
48.281 48.018
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1 Andy Johnson 2014 Honda Accord4
Hilliard, OHR (1.648)

 49.66652.020 49.666 49.837
49.671 50.939(1)

Street Touring R Trophies: 4Drivers: 11 Run Heat: 4
143 Win-hou Chow 2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata NorthwesterT 1

Dublin, OH[43] Thanks for the Pick

 42.55344.173 64.645(6) 43.477
42.925 42.553

43 Nick Erlenbach 2019 Mazda Miata Ohio ValleyT 2
Westerville, OH (1.007)[143]

 43.56045.494 68.488(1) 45.276
44.437 43.560

91 Bob Jenkins 2017 Mazda MX-5 NorthwesterT 3
Sylvania, OH (1.516)Mrs. Sheri

 45.076DNF 45.755 45.555
45.267 45.076

8 Derek Wenberg 2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata C NorthwesterT 4
Maumee, OH (0.217)

 45.29346.973 45.740 45.550
47.547(1) 45.293

51 Austin Watkins 2006 Mazda Miata Northwester5
Toledo, OH (0.001)No Tomo

 45.29445.636 45.486 45.294
45.575 45.515

71 Larry McCarthy 2012 Mazda Miata - Touri Ohio Valley6
Mount Vernon, OH (0.808)[171] Mrs. McCarthy

 46.10247.185 55.175 46.489
46.155 46.102

171 Steven McCarthy 2012 Mazda Miata Ohio Valley7
Mount Vernon, OH (0.260)[71]

 46.36247.435 47.033 47.890
46.658 46.362

128 Ted Simmons 1999 Mazda MX-5 Northwester8
VAN BUREN, OH (1.633)

 47.99551.677 49.314 48.284
48.229 47.995

37 Bryan Abma 1999 Mazda MX-5 Detroit9
Redford, MI (0.065)

 48.06048.973 50.349(1) DNF
48.060 48.116

90 Corey Zwegers 2019 Mazda MX-510
Dexter, MIR (0.130)

 48.19052.833 51.301 50.794
49.902 48.190

40 Paul Zelaya 2005 Toyota MR2 Spyder Northwester11
Toledo, OH (0.525)

 48.71549.930 DNF 49.392
48.715 48.996

Street Touring Ultra Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 4
6 Tim Prand 2010 Nissan 370z Nismo NorthwesterT 1

Perrysburg, OH

 45.04445.499 47.836(1) 45.440
46.629(1) 45.044

16 Alexander Prand 2010 Nissan 370z Nismo Northwester2
Perrysburg, OH (0.179)

 45.22346.465 45.304 45.483
45.223 47.252(1)

37 Christopher McCarthy 2014 Subaru STI Northwester3
Berkey, OH (0.784)

 46.007DNF 46.441 46.737
46.693 46.007

Street Prepared Category
C Street Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 2

147 Sean Grogan 2009 Mazda Miata DetroitT 1
Walled Lake, MI[47]

 44.58745.413 44.587 DNS
DNS DNS

47 Matt Wolfe 2009 Mazda MX-5 Detroit2
Canton, MI (1.819)[147] Team Effort Motorsports

 46.40646.406 47.308(1) DNS
DNS DNS

11 Daniel Snyder 1991 Mazda Miata Northwester3
Bowling Green, OH (1.628)

 48.034DNF 55.173(2) 49.616
48.952 48.034

E Street Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
67 Clint Griest 2006 Mazda Speed6 DetroitT 1

Westland, MI[167] Clint

 42.08544.766(1) 44.323(1) 42.085
42.086 43.574(1)

167 Johanna Griest 2006 Mazda Speed6 Detroit2
Westland, MI (0.637)[67] Clint

 42.72242.722 42.912 42.734
43.926(1) 43.905(1)

52 Steve Bunce 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS Detroit3
Farmington, MI (4.337)

 47.05947.789 47.386 47.059
47.329 47.345

F Street Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
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157 Scott Giles 1985 Honda CRX NorthwesterT 1
Union, KY[57] SemperFiFund.org/PME/MCS

 43.43845.861 44.672 44.153
45.561(1) 43.438

74 Nick Newcome 1998 Honda Civic Northwester2
Pickerington, OH (0.285)Realspeed

 43.72346.630(1) 43.967 44.576
43.723 46.124(1)

57 Renee HInes 1985 Honda CRX Northwester3
Union, KY (0.282)[157] SemperFiFund.org/PME/MCS

 44.00546.320 45.162 44.005
44.303 44.824

Prepared Category
X Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 4

8 Bryan Hull 2002 Mazda Miata NorthwesterT 1
Delta, OH

 46.98547.062 47.250 47.162
46.985 47.163

67 Tony Kasch  MG Midget Detroit2
ADRIAN, MIR (4.026)

 51.01159.983 58.592 63.689(1)
51.749 51.011

C Prepared Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 2
23 Ethan Bradbury 1987 Ford Thunderbird - NW NorthwesterT 1

Oak Harbor, OH[123]

 40.47442.210 40.474 40.854
40.854 42.386(1)

123 J.D. Geiger 1987 Ford Thunderbird Ohio ValleyT 2
Galion, OH (2.561)[23] Thanks Ethan!

 43.03545.248 DNF 43.926
43.035 DNF

70 John Bradbury 1993 Ford Mustang Northwester3
Oak Harbor, OH (0.893)[170]

 43.92847.690(1) 44.954 44.943
43.928 44.860

170 Joseph Craley 1993 Ford Mustang Northwester4
Maumee, OH (1.554)[70] Thanks John!

 45.48246.662 45.942 DNF
46.644 45.482

E Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 2
39 Robert Chrismas 1989 Honda Civic Si NorthwesterT 1

Genoa, OH[139] Casino Motorsports

 43.59745.498 43.870 43.805
43.856 43.597

139 Doug Stoots 1989 Honda Civic SI Northwester2
Oregon, OH (0.120)[39]

 43.71745.085 43.717 43.966
45.543(1) 45.651(1)

41 Jacob Bell 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GT3
Dearborn, MI (5.986)

 49.70352.876 50.235 50.389
50.366 49.703

F Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 3
192 Andrea Wolfe 2009 Pontiac Solstice Southern IlT 1

Ypsilanti, MI Team Effort Motorsports

 43.43846.238 43.789 43.438
45.872(1) 47.266

92 Charina Jones 2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP Northwester2
Monclova, OH (0.480)Hoosier/Westers Garage

 43.91844.604 44.790(1) 47.550(2)
45.924(1) 43.918

80 Larry Kurtz 1973 Datsun 240z Northwester3
Pemberville, OH (0.292)LEKtronics

 44.21045.680 45.025 44.210
45.074 44.474

Street Modified Category
Street Modified FWD Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 4

141 Bill Staley 1990 Honda Civic Steel CitiesT 1
Pittsburgh, PA[41] Primal Palate

 40.95642.206 42.012 41.346
40.956 41.335

41 Bill Staley Sr 1990 Honda Civic Steel CitiesT 2
Monroeville, PA (2.337)[141] Primal Palate

 43.29345.269 43.897 48.155
43.293 43.593

48 Matt Peterson 1995 Honda Prelude Northwester3
Ann Arbor, MI (2.656)

 45.94945.949 46.292 46.091
46.226 46.008

21 Michael Linley 1998 Ford Contour SVT Detroit4
Warren, MI (1.856)

 47.80548.624 47.805 DNS
DNS DNS

Page 6 of 95/2/2021   5:45:31PM
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pronto Timing System



Results
2021 NWOR Event #2 05/02/2021 - 05/02/2021

ScoreCourse 1, Course 2Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPos

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Modified Category
F Modified Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 4

79 Keith Roberts 2004 Invader DetroitT 1
Wolverine Lake, MI Autoxtimes.com

 40.39043.199 40.919 41.377
40.390 44.810

E Modified Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 4
11 Andrew Schembri 1999 Mazda Exocet DetroitT 1

West Bloomfield, MI

 46.00650.822(1) 46.006 52.723(3)
48.274(1) DNS

1 Chris McCarthy 2000 Mazda Exocet Detroit2
Canton, MI (1.705)

 47.71153.688(1) 49.349 49.666
47.711 DNS

CAM Category
Classic American Muscle Classic Trophies: 4Drivers: 12 Run Heat: 3

99 Karl Riggs 2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 DetroitT 1
Utica, MI[199]

 44.62845.337 45.152 44.628
47.251(1) 46.845(1)

89 *Timothy Gordon 2010 Chevrolet Camaro Allegheny HT 2
Monongahela, PA (0.103)12thAM Motorsports

 44.73146.064 45.665 45.216
44.731 45.209

27 Krzysztof Zielinski 2018 Ford Mustang CincinnatiT 3
West Chester, OH (0.218)SW Racing

 44.94950.907(2) 45.466 46.748(1)
46.661(1) 44.949

199 Wesley Haney 2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 DetroitT 4
Linden, MI (0.286)[99]

 45.23546.428 45.733 45.599
45.235 45.343

190 Alan Johnson 2018 Chevrolet Camaro Detroit5
South Lyon, MI (0.080)[90] Matick Chevrolet

 45.315DNF 45.583 45.315
47.196(1) 51.902(3)

15 Henry Chen 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS6
Warren, MI (0.920)

 46.23547.507 46.351 46.903
47.061 46.235

90 Kevin Howell 2018 Chevrolet Camaro Detroit7
Royal Oak, MI (0.181)[190] Matick Chevrolet

 46.41648.498 47.961 47.290
46.630 46.416

88 Gill Edwards 2005 Ford Mustang8
Canton, MI (2.040)

 48.45652.550 50.698 49.534
48.456 48.553

16 Austin Jones 2006 Ford Mustang GT Northwester9
perrysburg, OH (1.277)

 49.73353.670 52.110 50.284
49.900 49.733

13 Shawn Streight 2016 Ford Mustang Northwester10
Williston, OH (0.299)

 50.03254.989 50.800 50.876
50.449 50.032

71 Jeff Streight  Dodge Challanger11
Williston, OH (0.290)

 50.32253.701 51.587 50.322
53.107 53.186(1)

28 Jason Plontz 2013 Cadillac CTS-V Wago Northwester12
Perrysburg, OHR (0.788)

 51.11053.770 DNF 52.829
51.110 53.485(1)

Classic American Muscle Traditional Trophies: 2Drivers: 6 Run Heat: 1
39 Brian Harvey 2000 Chevrolet Camaro SS DetroitT 1

Howell, MI

 43.90546.023 45.393 44.638
46.646(1) 43.905

9 Isaac Duma 1999 Pontiac Trans Am DetroitT 2
Holly, MI (0.976)

 44.88147.398 46.805 44.881
46.543 45.155

19 Jonathan Schoen  Ford Mustang Northwester3
Maumee, OH (2.160)Cleaner & Dryer Restoration

 47.04147.960 58.958(1) 49.562(1)
47.622 47.041

52 Joe Craley 1989 Ford Mustang Northwester4
toledo, Oh (0.341)

 47.38252.871 49.551 DNF
47.811 47.382

1 Christopher Schoen 1985 Ford Mustang Northwester5
Maumee, OH (0.095)

 47.47751.329(1) 48.791 48.334
47.705 47.477

93 Greg Kucab 2002 Chevrolet Camaro Detroit6
Livonia, MI (1.589)

 49.06650.415 49.201 49.253
49.310 49.066

Classic American Muscle Sport Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 2
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3 Andrew Phillips 2007 Pontiac Solstice (Comp DetroitT 1
Fowlerville, MI

 43.78844.886 44.959 44.069
44.466 43.788

2 Nick Ladocsi 2007 Pontiac Solstice Detroit2
Commerce Township, MI (3.771)

 47.55949.665 48.403 49.917(1)
49.356(1) 47.559

Index Category
PAX Race Trophies: 4Drivers: 13 Run Heat: 1

193 David OMaley 1993 Honda Civic NorthwesterT 1
Loveland, OH[93]

 34.79643.170 41.526 42.843
41.374 44.397SMF 0.841

98 David Colletti 2004 Mazda RX8 NorthwesterT 2
Troy, MI (0.048)[198]

 34.84442.146 41.840 41.972
41.383 41.396DSP 0.842

83 Kyle Herbst 2004 Mazda RX8 NorthwesterT 3
Hudson, OH (0.373)[183] Thanks Katie and Dennis!

 35.21745.284(1) 49.519(3) 44.122(1)
41.825 42.073DSP 0.842

27 Andrew Blasiman 1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GT NorthwesterT 4
Pemberville, OH (0.157)

 35.37444.262 42.895 43.148
42.955 42.878FSP 0.825

108 Andrew Pfotenhauer 1992 Mazda Miata Northwester5
Toledo, OH (0.012)[8]

 35.38642.753 41.521 41.062
42.853(1) 40.861DP 0.866

92 Alex Jones 2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP Northwester6
Monclova, OH (0.181)Hoosier/Westers Garage

 35.56742.203 41.031 54.566(3)
40.835 40.932FP 0.871

8 Nicholas Deneault 1992 Mazda Miata Northwester7
Berkley, MI (0.394)[108]

 35.96143.539 42.275 42.431
44.025(1) 41.525DP 0.866

198 Taylor Colletti 2004 Mazda RX8 Northwester8
Troy, MI (0.118)[98]

 36.07947.013(1) 47.805(2) 43.232
42.849 45.296(1)DSP 0.842

3 Matt Butz 2011 Nissan 370Z Nismo Northwester9
Perrysburg, OH (0.165)

 36.24443.626 43.457 42.956
42.733 42.540BSP 0.852

42 Christopher Scafero 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Detroit10
Livonia, MI (0.039)Hank and Zelda

 36.28345.565 43.713 43.261
43.040 43.361SSR 0.843

183 Katie Barrett 2004 Mazda Rx8 Northwester11
Columbia Station, OH (0.354)[83] HGB Shocks

 36.63746.253 46.735(1) 44.069
43.512 43.725DSP 0.842

93 Jenny OMaley 1993 Honda Civic Northwester12
Loveland, OH (0.302)[193]

 36.93947.096 44.961 DNF
46.927(1) 43.923SMF 0.841

32 Christopher Haley 1988 Merkur XR4Ti Northwester13
TOLEDO, OH (2.264)

 39.20346.959 44.957 45.399
45.801 44.448XP 0.882

PAX Street Trophies: 4Drivers: 13 Run Heat: 2
138 Ryan Miles 2010 Porsche GT3 NorthwesterT 1

granville, OH[38]

 35.57343.703 44.809 43.224
45.137(1) 43.337SS 0.823

187 Ido Waksman 1988 Volkswagen Longer Ohio ValleyT 2
Columbus, OH (0.101)[87] Nates the best! My job

 35.67446.719(1) 44.849 46.497(1)
43.880 44.225STH 0.813

168 Ben Edmiston 2018 BMW M2 Steel CitiesT 3
Ellwood City, PA (0.093)[68] Green Apple Auto / HGB Motorsp

 35.76745.701 44.792 44.568
43.940 44.866BS 0.814

74 Devin Taylor 1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 NorthwesterT 4
Columbus, OH (0.055)[174] The Cuck Truck

 35.82245.277 45.074 45.089
44.945 44.061STH 0.813

68 Dennis Barrett 2016 BMW M2 Northwester5
Columbia Station, OH (0.018)[168]

 35.84047.501(1) 44.450 46.278(1)
45.777(1) 44.030BS 0.814

57 Kevin Gu 1988 Honda CRX Si Northwester6
Farmington Hills, MI (0.140)Kevsters Tire Depot

 35.98045.898 45.139 44.422
44.410 44.365STS 0.811

87 Todd Kunze 2017 Volkswagen GTI Northwester7
Columbus, OH (0.006)[187] VTEC | Backflips

 35.98644.795 44.726 44.263
44.378 DNFSTH 0.813

117 Aaron Ritch 2015 Porsche Cayman Northwester8
Galena, Oh (0.213)[17] Ritch Residential Design

 36.19944.679 45.043 44.182
43.719 43.886STU 0.828

174 Jason Tipple 2019 Honda RealspeedCivi Northwester9
westerville, OH (0.040)[74] MCS/rockstrailersales/PRL/puretu

 36.23945.347 45.089 46.895(1)
44.575 46.673(1)STH 0.813
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3 Ryan Niemic 2021 Honda Civic Type R Ohio Valley10
Columbus, OH (0.073)Cavities

 36.31246.144 45.603 44.996
45.224 45.347DS 0.807

38 Daniel Shea 2010 Porsche GT3 Northwester11
Powell, OH (0.353)[138] Ryans Porsche Barn

 36.66546.452 46.216 45.237
46.850(1) 44.551SS 0.823

94 Chad Freeman 2021 Honda Civic Type R Northwester12
Dublin, OH (1.173)

 37.83846.887 47.469(1) 52.167(3)
47.462 47.986(1)DS 0.807

17 Simi Ritch 2015 Porsche Cayman Northwester13
Galena, OH (0.190)[117] Ritch Residential Design

 38.02849.804 48.399 47.593
46.776 45.928STU 0.828

Ladies Index Trophies: 2Drivers: 5 Run Heat: 4
20 Kylee Risse 2020 Chevrolet Camaro RS 1 DetroitT 1

Howell, MI

 37.44747.883 47.444 46.460
46.489 46.588FS 0.806

98 Carmen Rowlands 2017 Toyota 86 NorthwesterT 2
SWANTON, OH (1.075)[198] FUJIWARA TOFU/Thanks Shelb

 38.52247.735 48.667 48.487
49.330 51.146(1)DS 0.807

26 Elizabeth Leckey 2017 Ford Fiesta ST Northwester3
Ann Arbor, MI (0.336)

 38.85853.304 51.142 50.195
50.043 49.691HS 0.782

198 Shelby Stoots 2017 Toyota 86 Northwester4
Maumee, OH (1.272)[98] FUJIWARA TOFU

 40.13050.020 50.926 50.497
50.397 49.727DS 0.807

7 Thenmozhi Elayaperumal 2008 BMW 328 Detroit5
Melbourne, FL (2.087)Eye

 42.21753.713 53.092 52.447
52.507 52.313DS 0.807

Other Category
Xtreme Street A Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 3

42 Anthony Webber 2018 Subaru WRX Steel CitiesT 1
Monaca, PA Three Rivers Indoor Karting and A

 45.37247.976(1) 45.868 48.142(1)
47.042 45.372

7 Drew Donnelly 2012 Subaru WRX Northwester2
Maumee, OH (0.604)

 45.97651.587 48.090 46.644
47.657(1) 45.976

73 Brendan McCarthy 2014 Subaru STI Northwester3
Berkey, OH (0.161)

 46.13747.070 46.906 46.422
46.223 46.137

Xtreme Street B Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 4
23 Stephen Eighmey 2002 Mazda Miata NorthwesterT 1

Curtice, OH

 47.10148.468 48.151 47.495
48.971(1) 47.101

Page 9 of 95/2/2021   5:45:31PM
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pronto Timing System



Rookie Indexed Results
2021 NWOR Event #2 05/02/2021 - 05/02/2021

Pos IndexName Class Number Total Time Indexed Time

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

1 Sarah Mitchell GS 196 0.79447.849 37.992
2 Steven Pollard STX 20 0.81648.018 39.183
3 Louis Post HS 13 0.78250.368 39.388
4 Corey Zwegers STR 90 0.82748.190 39.853
5 Andy Johnson STX 1 0.81649.666 40.527
6 Dylan McDorman FS 11 0.80650.528 40.726
7 Justin Register FS 99 0.80650.567 40.757
8 Joshua Myers GS 7 0.79452.159 41.414
9 Luke Bennett CS 9 0.80951.581 41.729

10 Jason Plontz CAMC 28 0.81851.110 41.808
11 Jason Thursby HS 11 0.78254.808 42.860
12 Christopher Dutro DS 44 0.80753.489 43.166
13 Austin Malabanan STS 9 0.81154.099 43.874
14 Tony Kasch XP 67 0.88251.011 44.992
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From TopFrom Previous
1 Ethan Bradbury CP 23 40.474 0.851 34.443  -  - 
2 Bill Staley SMF 141 40.956 0.841 34.444 -0.001 -0.001
3 David OMaley PROR/SM 193 41.374 0.841 34.796 -0.352 -0.352
4 David Colletti PROR/DSP 98 41.383 0.842 34.844 -0.049 -0.401
5 Win-hou Chow STR 143 42.553 0.827 35.191 -0.347 -0.748
6 Alan Eisenreich DS 93 43.628 0.807 35.208 -0.016 -0.764
7 Kyle Herbst PROR/DSP 83 41.825 0.842 35.217 -0.009 -0.773
8 Steven Matchett DS 39 43.729 0.807 35.289 -0.073 -0.846
9 Clint Griest ESP 67 42.085 0.839 35.309 -0.020 -0.866

10 *Alex Piehl DS 27 43.776 0.807 35.327 -0.018 -0.884
11 Lyle Zyra SSC 87 43.555 0.812 35.367 -0.039 -0.923
12 Andrew Blasiman PROR/FSP 27 42.878 0.825 35.374 -0.008 -0.931
13 Andrew Pfotenhauer PROR/DP 108 40.861 0.866 35.386 -0.011 -0.942
14 Jimmy Vajdak SSC 23 43.673 0.812 35.462 -0.077 -1.019
15 Ryan Finch GS 47 44.676 0.794 35.473 -0.010 -1.029
16 Alex Jones PROR/FP 92 40.835 0.871 35.567 -0.095 -1.124
17 Ryan Miles PROS/SS 138 43.224 0.823 35.573 -0.006 -1.130
18 *Bob Smith DS 193 44.202 0.807 35.671 -0.098 -1.228
19 Ido Waksman PROS/STH 187 43.880 0.813 35.674 -0.003 -1.231
20 Mike Ferchak SSC 11 43.976 0.812 35.709 -0.034 -1.265
21 Dave Potocki DS 97 44.258 0.807 35.716 -0.008 -1.273
22 Andrew Ramos BS 117 43.902 0.814 35.736 -0.020 -1.293
23 Camden Corron STH 53 43.963 0.813 35.742 -0.006 -1.299
24 Ben Edmiston PROS/BS 168 43.940 0.814 35.767 -0.025 -1.324
25 Kenneth Tsang DS 125 44.350 0.807 35.790 -0.023 -1.347
26 Shaun Bailey GS 96 45.079 0.794 35.793 -0.002 -1.349
27 Tom Corron DS 53 44.366 0.807 35.803 -0.011 -1.360
28 Devin Taylor PROS/STH 74 44.061 0.813 35.822 -0.018 -1.378
29 Scott Giles FSP 157 43.438 0.825 35.836 -0.015 -1.393
30 Dennis Barrett PROS/BS 68 44.030 0.814 35.840 -0.004 -1.397
31 Johanna Griest ESP 167 42.722 0.839 35.844 -0.003 -1.400
32 Brian Harvey CAMT 39 43.905 0.817 35.870 -0.027 -1.427
33 Jen Wong DS 25 44.472 0.807 35.889 -0.019 -1.446
34 Matthew Luckow GS 90 45.242 0.794 35.922 -0.033 -1.479
35 *Brad Thompson STH 29 44.219 0.813 35.950 -0.028 -1.507
36 Nicholas Deneault PROR/DP 8 41.525 0.866 35.961 -0.011 -1.517
37 Kevin Gu PROS/STS 57 44.365 0.811 35.980 -0.019 -1.537
38 Todd Kunze PROS/STH 87 44.263 0.813 35.986 -0.006 -1.542
39 *Chris Yoder GS 49 45.352 0.794 36.009 -0.024 -1.566
40 Nick Erlenbach STR 43 43.560 0.827 36.024 -0.015 -1.581
41 Nick Newcome FSP 74 43.723 0.825 36.071 -0.047 -1.628
42 Patrick Lamontagne BS 17 44.316 0.814 36.073 -0.002 -1.630
43 Taylor Colletti PROR/DSP 198 42.849 0.842 36.079 -0.006 -1.635
44 Tim Sholar AS 26 43.990 0.821 36.116 -0.037 -1.672
45 Aaron Ritch PROS/STU 117 43.719 0.828 36.199 -0.084 -1.756
46 Jason Tipple PROS/STH 174 44.575 0.813 36.239 -0.040 -1.796
47 Matt Butz PROR/BSP 3 42.540 0.852 36.244 -0.005 -1.801
48 Andres Rodriguez GS 61 45.656 0.794 36.251 -0.007 -1.807
49 Richard Verret GS 94 45.687 0.794 36.275 -0.025 -1.832
50 Christopher Scafero PROR/SSR 42 43.040 0.843 36.283 -0.007 -1.839
51 Renee HInes FSP 57 44.005 0.825 36.304 -0.021 -1.861
52 Ryan Niemic PROS/DS 3 44.996 0.807 36.312 -0.008 -1.868
53 Adam Dettloff DS 76 45.042 0.807 36.349 -0.037 -1.906
54 Dale Kunze GS 87 45.825 0.794 36.385 -0.036 -1.942
55 Bill Staley Sr SMF 41 43.293 0.841 36.409 -0.024 -1.966
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From TopFrom Previous
56 Neil Britton GS 155 45.915 0.794 36.457 -0.047 -2.013
57 Karl Riggs CAMC 99 44.628 0.818 36.506 -0.049 -2.062
58 Rob Gibbons HS 61 46.716 0.782 36.532 -0.026 -2.089
59 Randy Pearson DS 71 45.281 0.807 36.542 -0.010 -2.098
60 Andrew Phillips CAMS 3 43.788 0.835 36.563 -0.021 -2.120
61 *Timothy Gordon CAMC 89 44.731 0.818 36.590 -0.027 -2.147
62 J.D. Geiger CP 123 43.035 0.851 36.623 -0.033 -2.179
63 Katie Barrett PROR/DSP 183 43.512 0.842 36.637 -0.014 -2.194
64 Daniel Shea PROS/SS 38 44.551 0.823 36.665 -0.028 -2.222
65 Isaac Duma CAMT 9 44.881 0.817 36.668 -0.002 -2.224
66 Chris Bolt GS 147 46.203 0.794 36.685 -0.017 -2.242
67 Chip Manuel SSC 18 45.208 0.812 36.709 -0.024 -2.266
68 Krzysztof Zielinski CAMC 27 44.949 0.818 36.768 -0.059 -2.325
69 Stuart King HS 26 47.051 0.782 36.794 -0.026 -2.351
70 Keith Roberts FM 79 40.390 0.911 36.795 -0.001 -2.352
71 Jeffrey Managhan GS 36 46.389 0.794 36.833 -0.038 -2.389
72 Albert Chan SS 94 44.809 0.823 36.878 -0.045 -2.434
73 John Souder SSC 35 45.489 0.812 36.937 -0.059 -2.494
74 Jenny OMaley PROR/SM 93 43.923 0.841 36.939 -0.002 -2.496
75 *Christian Korey HS 154 47.242 0.782 36.943 -0.004 -2.500
76 Samantha Bray SSC 123 45.499 0.812 36.945 -0.002 -2.502
77 Wesley Haney CAMC 199 45.235 0.818 37.002 -0.057 -2.559
78 Patrick Sampson GS 13 46.619 0.794 37.015 -0.013 -2.572
79 Brinton Mooberry AS 126 45.099 0.821 37.026 -0.011 -2.583
80 Jeff Britton GS 55 46.653 0.794 37.042 -0.016 -2.599
81 Robert Chrismas EP 39 43.597 0.850 37.057 -0.015 -2.614
82 Alan Johnson CAMC 190 45.315 0.818 37.068 -0.010 -2.624
83 Keith Koegler GS 97 46.698 0.794 37.078 -0.011 -2.635
84 Doug Stoots EP 139 43.717 0.850 37.159 -0.081 -2.716
85 John Wiseman AS 84 45.262 0.821 37.160 -0.001 -2.717
86 Patrick Risse FS 90 46.142 0.806 37.190 -0.030 -2.747
87 Craig Carr CS 41 45.989 0.809 37.205 -0.015 -2.762
88 Bob Jenkins STR 91 45.076 0.827 37.278 -0.073 -2.834
89 Tim Prand STU 6 45.044 0.828 37.296 -0.019 -2.853
90 Dennis Bay SS 198 45.347 0.823 37.321 -0.024 -2.877
91 Patrick Burke FS 48 46.313 0.806 37.328 -0.008 -2.885
92 John Bradbury CP 70 43.928 0.851 37.383 -0.054 -2.939
93 Jim Corrigan CS 52 46.270 0.809 37.432 -0.050 -2.989
94 Alexander Prand STU 16 45.223 0.828 37.445 -0.012 -3.001
95 Kylee Risse LI/FS 20 46.460 0.806 37.447 -0.002 -3.003
96 Derek Wenberg STR 8 45.293 0.827 37.457 -0.011 -3.014
97 Austin Watkins STR 51 45.294 0.827 37.458 -0.001 -3.015
98 *Randy Bish STH 129 46.280 0.813 37.626 -0.168 -3.182
99 Justin Wrighton STX 27 46.269 0.816 37.756 -0.130 -3.312

100 Michael Bay SS 98 45.899 0.823 37.775 -0.019 -3.332
101 Henry Chen CAMC 15 46.235 0.818 37.820 -0.045 -3.377
102 Andrea Wolfe FP 192 43.438 0.871 37.834 -0.014 -3.391
103 Chad Freeman PROS/DS 94 46.887 0.807 37.838 -0.003 -3.394
104 Jozsua Helmeczi DS 16 47.027 0.807 37.951 -0.113 -3.507
105 Kevin Howell CAMC 90 46.416 0.818 37.968 -0.017 -3.525
106 Sarah Mitchell GS 196 47.849 0.794 37.992 -0.024 -3.549
107 Simi Ritch PROS/STU 17 45.928 0.828 38.028 -0.036 -3.585
108 Christopher McCarthy STU 37 46.007 0.828 38.094 -0.065 -3.650
109 Larry McCarthy STR 71 46.102 0.827 38.126 -0.033 -3.683
110 Charina Jones FP 92 43.918 0.871 38.253 -0.126 -3.809
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From TopFrom Previous
111 Eric Penn HS 34 48.943 0.782 38.273 -0.021 -3.830
112 Steven McCarthy STR 171 46.362 0.827 38.341 -0.068 -3.898
113 Christian Sarro ES 7 48.377 0.793 38.363 -0.022 -3.920
114 Anthony Webber XA 42 45.372 0.846 38.385 -0.022 -3.941
115 Jonathan Schoen CAMT 19 47.041 0.817 38.432 -0.048 -3.989
116 Hideki Hada STX 72 47.108 0.816 38.440 -0.008 -3.997
117 Abdul Huuda STH 11 47.346 0.813 38.492 -0.052 -4.049
118 Larry Kurtz FP 80 44.210 0.871 38.507 -0.015 -4.064
119 Carmen Rowlands LI/DS 98 47.735 0.807 38.522 -0.015 -4.079
120 Tim Price FS 50 47.809 0.806 38.534 -0.012 -4.091
121 Sean Grogan CSP 147 44.587 0.865 38.568 -0.034 -4.124
122 Michael Caradonna CS 55 47.679 0.809 38.572 -0.005 -4.129
123 Matt Peterson SMF 48 45.949 0.841 38.643 -0.071 -4.200
124 Jacob Mindykowski AS 11 47.082 0.821 38.654 -0.011 -4.211
125 Joseph Craley CP 170 45.482 0.851 38.705 -0.051 -4.262
126 Joe Craley CAMT 52 47.382 0.817 38.711 -0.006 -4.268
127 Christopher Schoen CAMT 1 47.477 0.817 38.789 -0.078 -4.345
128 Thomas Beers GS 31 48.886 0.794 38.815 -0.027 -4.372
129 Elizabeth Leckey LI/HS 26 49.691 0.782 38.858 -0.043 -4.415
130 Jared Geisman HS 60 49.708 0.782 38.872 -0.013 -4.428
131 Scott Caradonna CS 155 48.071 0.809 38.889 -0.018 -4.446
132 Drew Donnelly XA 7 45.976 0.846 38.896 -0.006 -4.452
133 Cameron Asbury HS 54 49.887 0.782 39.012 -0.116 -4.568
134 Brendan McCarthy XA 73 46.137 0.846 39.032 -0.020 -4.589
135 John Carriere SSC 135 48.165 0.812 39.110 -0.078 -4.667
136 Steven Pollard STX 20 48.018 0.816 39.183 -0.073 -4.739
137 Christopher Haley PROR/XP 32 44.448 0.882 39.203 -0.020 -4.760
138 Adam Kominek FS 66 48.803 0.806 39.335 -0.132 -4.892
139 Joseph Dale DS 181 48.794 0.807 39.377 -0.042 -4.933
140 Louis Post HS 13 50.368 0.782 39.388 -0.011 -4.944
141 *Bill Rankin FS 9 48.874 0.806 39.392 -0.005 -4.949
142 Matt Fogle HS 43 50.428 0.782 39.435 -0.042 -4.991
143 Steve Bunce ESP 52 47.059 0.839 39.483 -0.048 -5.039
144 Steve Weatherwax DS 98 48.981 0.807 39.528 -0.045 -5.084
145 Gill Edwards CAMC 88 48.456 0.818 39.637 -0.109 -5.194
146 Jared Oakley AS 8 48.312 0.821 39.664 -0.027 -5.221
147 Ted Simmons STR 128 47.995 0.827 39.692 -0.028 -5.248
148 Tim Gavula SS 194 48.233 0.823 39.696 -0.004 -5.252
149 Nick Ladocsi CAMS 2 47.559 0.835 39.712 -0.016 -5.268
150 Bryan Abma STR 37 48.060 0.827 39.746 -0.034 -5.302
151 *Robert Ryniak DS 17 49.259 0.807 39.752 -0.006 -5.309
152 Corey Zwegers STR 90 48.190 0.827 39.853 -0.101 -5.410
153 Alan Bowen ES 13 50.382 0.793 39.953 -0.100 -5.510
154 Greg Kucab CAMT 93 49.066 0.817 40.087 -0.134 -5.644
155 Shelby Stoots LI/DS 198 49.727 0.807 40.130 -0.043 -5.686
156 Matt Wolfe CSP 47 46.406 0.865 40.141 -0.012 -5.698
157 Michael Linley SMF 21 47.805 0.841 40.204 -0.063 -5.761
158 Paul Zelaya STR 40 48.715 0.827 40.287 -0.083 -5.844
159 *Gill Edwards 4 AS 31 49.121 0.821 40.328 -0.041 -5.885
160 Jeremy Oyer ES 14 50.896 0.793 40.361 -0.032 -5.917
161 Aaron Zongo DS 81 50.042 0.807 40.384 -0.023 -5.941
162 Cameron Abrams HS 50 51.661 0.782 40.399 -0.015 -5.956
163 Stephen Eighmey XB 23 47.101 0.858 40.413 -0.014 -5.969
164 Don Leckey HS 126 51.685 0.782 40.418 -0.005 -5.974
165 John Buckley GS 162 50.923 0.794 40.433 -0.015 -5.989
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Overall Indexed Results
2021 NWOR Event #2 05/02/2021 - 05/02/2021

Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index TimeIndex
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From TopFrom Previous
166 Andy Johnson STX 1 49.666 0.816 40.527 -0.095 -6.084
167 Steven Lynch ES 76 51.278 0.793 40.663 -0.136 -6.220
168 Austin Jones CAMC 16 49.733 0.818 40.682 -0.018 -6.238
169 Dylan McDorman FS 11 50.528 0.806 40.726 -0.044 -6.282
170 Justin Register FS 99 50.567 0.806 40.757 -0.031 -6.314
171 Shawn Streight CAMC 13 50.032 0.818 40.926 -0.169 -6.483
172 Kevin Helmich SS 50 49.770 0.823 40.961 -0.035 -6.517
173 Jeff Streight CAMC 71 50.322 0.818 41.163 -0.203 -6.720
174 Andrew Schembri EM 11 46.006 0.898 41.313 -0.150 -6.870
175 Joshua Myers GS 7 52.159 0.794 41.414 -0.101 -6.971
176 Bryan Hull XP 8 46.985 0.882 41.441 -0.027 -6.997
177 Don Driscoll HS 177 53.005 0.782 41.450 -0.009 -7.007
178 Daniel Snyder CSP 11 48.034 0.865 41.549 -0.100 -7.106
179 Luke Bennett CS 9 51.581 0.809 41.729 -0.180 -7.286
180 Jason Plontz CAMC 28 51.110 0.818 41.808 -0.079 -7.365
181 Thenmozhi Elayaperumal LI/DS 7 52.313 0.807 42.217 -0.409 -7.773
182 Jacob Bell EP 41 49.703 0.850 42.248 -0.031 -7.804
183 Joe Sniadecki HS 77 54.088 0.782 42.297 -0.049 -7.853
184 Aaron Liske GS 62 53.532 0.794 42.504 -0.208 -8.061
185 Chris McCarthy EM 1 47.711 0.898 42.844 -0.340 -8.401
186 Jason Thursby HS 11 54.808 0.782 42.860 -0.015 -8.416
187 Fred King SS 75 52.193 0.823 42.955 -0.095 -8.511
188 *Richard Wasson AS 4 52.543 0.821 43.138 -0.183 -8.694
189 Christopher Dutro DS 44 53.489 0.807 43.166 -0.028 -8.722
190 Austin Malabanan STS 9 54.099 0.811 43.874 -0.709 -9.431
191 Don Treier DS 11 54.820 0.807 44.240 -0.365 -9.796
192 Tony Kasch XP 67 51.011 0.882 44.992 -0.752 -10.548
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